900228773 07/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc.		10/11/2011	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	4 First American Way
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92707
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1936250	FLOODINFO
Registration Number:	3524215	GEOCODE GLOBAL
Registration Number:	3262133	GEONUMERO
Registration Number:	3337557	GIS PORTAL
Registration Number:	3456583	INSMAP
Registration Number:	3221534	INSMAP
Registration Number:	3243728	V-BIZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155255311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1390

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0349

0.00 193625

900228773

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610006.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	07/18/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc. to CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC_merger#page1.tif source=Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc. to CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC_merger#page2.tif source=Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc. to CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC_merger#page3.tif source=Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc. to CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC_merger#page4.tif source=Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc. to CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC_merger#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0350

OBE MERG



State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17552) 19973/610036

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the State of California

OCT-1 2 2011

EFFECTIVE DATE

OCT 1 5 2011

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions befo	re completing t	his form.	This Space For F	ling Use Only
1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	S. CA SECRETA	RY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	4. JURISDICTION
Coref_ogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC	LLC	11	99731610036	California
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRETA	RY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	B. JURISDICTION
See attached	See attached		ee attached	See attached
THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGE EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED, IF A V EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND	OTE WAS REQUIRED	SPECIFY THE CLAS	IS AND THE NUMBER OF OUT	STANDING INTERCETS OF \$
SURVIVING ENTITY			DISAPPEARING ENTITY	
	E VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUMBE See	R AND FERC	ENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED
	00% of rabership	attached		See attached
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		ICABLE STATEMENT.	GHACHEU
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	ومنتنع	r .	of the shareholders of the parc	of party was obtained.
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABI ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SUI STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING	RVIVING ENTITY'S AF	D FARTNERSHIP, OF	R PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE	PEOUSITE CHANGES OF
12. If a disappearing entity is a domestic limited Lia a domestic entity of the same type, enter the PR	BLITY COMPANY, LIMI	TEO PARTNERSHIP, THE SURVIVING ENT	OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE S	URVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY		CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE
13. CTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF I See attached	Certificate of Me Mecessary.	RGER BY THE LAWS	UNDER WHICH EACH CONST	TVENT OTHER BUSINESS
14: STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN THE MERGER.	OTHER BUSINESS EN	ITITY IS AUTHORIZED	TO EFFECT 15. FUTURE EFF	FECTIVE DATE, IF ANY
See attached			(Month)	(Day) (Year)
 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE. 	PAGES, IF ANY, IS	INCORPORATED HE	REIN BY THIS REFERENCE A	ND MADE FART OF THIS
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE L KNOWLEDGE, I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECU	AWS OF THE STATE O	OF CALIFORNIA THAT IT, WHICH EXECUTION	THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AN N IS MY ACT AND DEED.	D CORRECT OF MY OWN
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVII	10/11/11 NG ENTITY DATE		ed It name and title of autho	RIZEO PERSON
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVII	GENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRIN	T NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR	RIZED PERSON
	10/11/11	See attacha	ad .	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE	ARING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRIN	TNAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR	RIZED PERSON
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE	ARING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRIN	T NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR	RIZED PERSON
For an entity that is a business trust, real estate association, set forth the provision of law or other ba	investment trust sis for the authority	or an unincorpora of the person signi	ted ng:	
OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)	***************************************		APPROVED 8	IY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0351

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

5. Name Of Disappearing Entity	6. Type of Entity	7. CA Secretary of State File Number	8. Jurisdiction
Data Tree LLC	LLC	199809610043	California
Texas HoldCo LLC	LLC	N/A	Texas
Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc.	Corporation	N/A	Massachusetts
CoreLogic Real Estate Information Services, LLC	LLC	201014810049	California

9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY.

SURVIV	ING ENTITY		DISAPPEARIN	G ENTITY
CLASS AND NUMBER	PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUMBER	PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED	NAME OF ENTITY DISAPPEARING
1 Member	100% of membership	1 Member	100% of membership	Data Tree LLC
		1 Member	100% of membership	Texas HoldCo LLC
		1 Shareholder	100% of shares	Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc.
		1 Member	100% of membership	CoreLogic Real Estate Information Services, LLC

13. See attached Agreement and Plan of Merger.

14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS AUTHORIZED TO EFFECT THE MERGER.

Texas HoldCo LLC - Chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code

Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc. - Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37

199731610036

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0352

17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.

By: Corinna Cherian, Assistant Secretary

By: CoreLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its sole member

By: CoreLogic Real Estate Information Services, LLC, a California limited liability company, its sole member

CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Corinna Cherian, assistant secretary

By: Corelogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its sole member

By: CoreLogic Real Estate Information Services, LLC, a California limited liability company, its sole member

Data Tree LLC,

a California limited liability company

Ву: 👢

Corffina Cherian, assistant secretary

By: Corelogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its sole member

By: CoreLogic Real Estate Information Services, LLC, a California limited liability company, its sole member

Texas HoldCo, LLC a Texas limited liability company,

TRADEMARK 0036
REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0353

Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc., A Massachusetts corporation

Print name: Vicki Chenault

President

By:
Print name: Craig finds
Secretary

By: _______Corinna Cherian, assistant secretary

By: Corelogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its sole member

CoreLogic Real Estate Information Services, LLC, a California limited liability company

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0354

Harvard Design and Mapping Company, Inc., A Massachusetts corporation

rint nam	Nedarkinan en e		
resident			
sz «			
y: rint name	 Bj		 ••••••
y: rint name ecretary	25	···············	

Corinna Cherian, assistant secretary

RECORDED: 07/19/2012

By: Corelogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its sole member

CoreLogic Real Estate Information Services, LLC, a California limited liability company

TRADEMARK 10036

REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0355